

Silver Spring CAT #9 Meeting – Questions and Responses Silver Spring International Middle School (SSIMS)
June 21, 2022

QUESTION: Can the crews work to perform cleanup around the work zones along the alignment?

RESPONSE: Yes, crews are in the process of cleaning up locations along the alignment. Please let us know the areas you are concerned about, and we will work to address them.

QUESTION: When is construction planned on the Library Station?

RESPONSE: Construction is expected to begin at the end of 2023.

QUESTION: Will pedestrian and cyclist access be maintained on during the Sligo Creek Parkway detour?

RESPONSE: Yes, we will maintain pedestrian and cyclist access.

QUESTION: What are approved construction hours?

RESPONSE: Our typical construction hours are 7 a.m. - 7 p.m., but overnight work is permitted if we have an approved Montgomery County noise waiver in place. The MDOT State Highway Administration determines the specific hours lane closures may occur on each roadway based on traffic studies.

QUESTION: Will explosives be used to support excavation of the dense rock on Wayne Avenue?

RESPONSE: No, crews will use more traditional excavation methods, including a grinding wheel and an excavator, to remove the rock.